TABLE 2. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army National Guard, January 2019—-June 2024

Year Total P;-:)stSLs Males Females
HIV Tests Tested Tested Tested

2019 235,019 202,926 165,307 37,619
2020 215,695 189,933 153,399 36,534
2021 218,058 190,119 153,998 36,121
2022 207,644 179,205 143,897 35,308
2023 214,384 186,739 149,526 37,213
20242 104,652 97,126 77,253 19,873
Total 1,195,452 1,046,048 843,380 202,668

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive.
aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.

Total
New
HIV(+)

60
61
50
39
48
36
294

New
HIV(+)
Males

60
58
48
36
47
35
284

New
HIV(+)
Females

0
3
2
3
1
1
0

1

Overall Male Female
Rate Rate Rate
per 1,000 per 1,000 per 1,000
Tested Tested Tested
0.30 0.36 0.00
0.32 0.38 0.08
0.26 0.31 0.06
0.22 0.25 0.08
0.26 0.31 0.03
0.37 0.45 0.05
0.28 0.34 0.05

HIV(+) Still
in Military
Service
in 2024

24
34
32
32
43
36
201



	Medical Surveillance Monthly Report
	Update Routine Screening for Antibodies to Human Immunodeficiency Virus  in the U.S. Armed Forces, Active and Reserve Components,

January 2019–June 2024
	Guest Editorial Health Policy Analysis: Improving HIV PrEP Implementation to Help End the HIV Epidemic in the U.S. Military
	Surveillance Snapshot Prevalence of Hepatitis A and B Antibodies Among Enlisted Accessions, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland, 2023
	Reportable Medical Events at Military Health System Facilities Through Week 35, Ending August 31, 2024



