TABLE 2. New Diagnoses of HIV Infections, by Sex, U.S. Army National Guard, January 2019–June 2024

Ye	ear Total HIV Tests	Total Persons Tested	Males Tested	Females Tested	Total New HIV(+)	New HIV(+) Males	New HIV(+) Females	Overall Rate per 1,000 Tested	Male Rate per 1,000 Tested	Female Rate per 1,000 Tested	HIV(+) Still in Military Service in 2024
2019	235,019	202,926	165,307	37,619	60	60	0	0.30	0.36	0.00	24
2020	215,695	189,933	153,399	36,534	61	58	3	0.32	0.38	0.08	34
2021	l 218,058	190,119	153,998	36,121	50	48	2	0.26	0.31	0.06	32
2022	2 207,644	179,205	143,897	35,308	39	36	3	0.22	0.25	0.08	32
2023	3 214,384	186,739	149,526	37,213	48	47	1	0.26	0.31	0.03	43
2024	l ^a 104,652	97,126	77,253	19,873	36	35	1	0.37	0.45	0.05	36
Tota	l 1,195,452	1,046,048	843,380	202,668	294	284	10	0.28	0.34	0.05	201

Abbreviation: HIV, human immunodeficiency virus; +, positive. ^aThrough Jun. 30, 2024.